You

What the world thinks
YouGov - Trump 2019 visit

Sample Size: 2108 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab | M | Remain |Leave | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1o | Seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2108 [696[651] 118 | 812 868 | 1020 | 1088 | 232 | 887 | 502 |487[1202| 906 | 253 704 455 514 181

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 19-20
July May
2018 2019
Knowing what you know now, if you had a vote in
the USA 2016 presidential election which
candidate would you have voted for?
Donald Trump 16 16 |29 5 5 5 30 22 11 8 14 20 20| 14 19 12 17 17 17 13
Hillary Clinton 54 54 |44 72 75 77 37 50 58 56 55 54 52| 60 a7 60 54 55 51 52
Would not vote 20 16 | 11 13 12 10 16 17 15 21 17 13 14| 14 18 14 14 15 19 20
Don'tknow 11 14 |16 10 8 8 17 12 16 15 14 13 14| 12 16 13 14 14 13 15

So far, do you think Donald Trump has been...

A great President 2 3 4 1 2 1 5 4 2 1 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 4 3
A good President 11 10 17 4 2 3 18 14 6 6 8 12 13 8 12 7 12 10 9 9
TOTAL GREAT / GOOD PRESIDENT 13 13 21 5 4 4 23 18 8 7 12 15 16 10 16 9 15 12 13 12
An average President 16 15 24 8 8 9 23 15 16 12 14 17 18| 15 16 14 16 18 16 11
A poor President 20 17 19 17 14 17 17 17 17 21 15 17 19| 18 16 20 14 19 18 20
A terrible President 44 46 28 65 71 67 28 44 48 50 48 45 41| 50 41 51 48 41 44 52
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRESIDENT 64 63 47 82 85 84 45 61 65 71 63 62 60 68 57 71 62 60 62 72
Don'tknow 6 8 7 5 3 4 8 6 11 10 11 5 6 6 11 7 8 10 9 5
Based on his time as US President so far, which
of the following best reflects your view?
I thought Trump would do well and he has 8 9 16 4 2 2 17 13 6 5 8 11 13| 8 12 5 10 10 9 9
| thought Trump would do well, but he has done 4 4 6 3 2 2 6 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5
worse than | expected
Ithought Trump would do badly, buthe hasdone =, 2 | o6 15 43| 13 22 | 17 16 |14 17 19 16| 17 16| 10 18 17 18 15
better than | expected
I thought Trump would do badly and he has 55 56 | 40 75 75 77 37 54 57 65 55 56 51| 60 49 64 56 51 53 58
None of these 4 5 5 2 3 2 6 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 6 3 6
Don't know 7 9 7 6 5 4 11 7 11 10 11 6 9 6 14 12 6 11 12 8
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Rating of Donald Trump as President so far Gov's attitude towards Trump should be... Trump's state visit to UK
TOTAL TOTAL , . . .
Total | Great | Good | GREAT/ | Average | Poor | Terrible POOR/ I?::v: W.?:E::h DIStaf::; t.:_rﬁjnr:ls:wes ::::L Sh:hu‘:: dgo i:g::;:: I?::v:
GOOD TERRIBLE
Weighted Sample| 2108 63 210 273 326 360 972 1332 177 853 873 383 968 834 307
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 19-20
July May
2018 2019
Knowing what you know now, if you had a vote in
the USA 2016 presidential election which
candidate would you have voted for?
Donald Trump 16 16 92 80 83 28 3 1 1 3 37 1 4 34 1 2
Hillary Clinton 54 54 2 4 4 30 64 80 76 13 34 79 44 36 77 50
Would not vote 20 16 6 5 6 20 17 13 14 37 14 14 24 15 15 23
Don'tknow 11 14 0 11 8 22 15 6 8 47 15 6 28 15 7 26
So far, do you think Donald Trump has been...
A great President 2 3 100 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 6 0 1
A good President 11 10 0 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 23 1 2 21 0 1
TOTAL GREAT / GOOD PRESIDENT 13 13 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 3 27 0 2
An average President 16 15 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 27 4 17 26 4 11
A poor President 20 17 0 0 0 0 100 0 27 0 18 15 19 19 13 21
A terrible President 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 100 73 0 19 78 33 21 80 34
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRESIDENT 64 63 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 37 93 52 40 93 55
Don'tknow 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 6 1 29 7 2 32

Based on his time as US President so far, which
of the following best reflects your view?

I thought Trump would do well and he has 8 9 85 57 63 7 0 0 0 0 22 0 1 20 0 0

I thought Trump would do well, but he has done

4 4 0 5 4 10 5 2 3 0 7 1 3 6 2 2
worse than | expected
| thought Trump would do badly, but he has done 22 17 13 20 26 51 18 4 8 10 29 7 12 28 7 9
better than | expected
I thought Trump would do badly and he has 55 56 0 0 0 10 66 92 85 5 29 87 43 32 86 a7
None of these 4 5 2 4 4 8 5 2 3 21 6 2 10 6 2 10
Don't know 7 9 0 4 3 14 6 1 2 64 7 2 32 9 2 32
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What do you think the British government's
attitude towards Donald Trump should be?
The British government should ry towork with =, = 1 64 56 21| 27 59 | 50 32 | 33 33 46 53| 40 41| 35 43 42 39 38
Donald Trump
The British government should distance themselves 29 7 23 59 63 59 26 38 a4 47 47 39 32| 45 36 48 39 39 a1 49
from Donald Trump
Not sure 16 18 13 15 16 14 16 12 24 21 21 16 15| 15 23 17 18 19 20 13
Donald Trump has been invited to make an
official State Visit to Britain on 3rd June. Do you
think this should go ahead or should it be
Should go ahead 50 46 | 72 30 24 32 66 53 39 38 39 51 57| 45 46 40 49 47 46 40
Should be cancelled 37 40 | 20 55 60 56 24 37 42 47 43 36 34| 43 35 44 39 38 37 46
Don't know 13 15 8 15 16 12 11 9 19 15 18 13 8 12 18 15 12 15 17 14
As part of his visit, do you think the Queen
should or should not meet Donald Trump?
Should 35 41 | 65 23 20 27 60 45 36 34 31 46 55| 39 43 32 42 43 41 38
Should not 49 42 | 25 59 63 58 27 40 45 49 46 40 35| 47 36 48 43 39 40 49
Don'tknow 16 17 10 18 17 14 13 15 19 17 23 14 10| 14 21 20 15 18 19 14
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TOTAL TOTAL , . . .
Total | Great | Good | GREAT/ | Average | Poor | Terrible POOR/ I?::v: W.?:::Ith Dlstanf::;t:ﬁjnr:lselves ::::L Sh:hu‘:: dgo i:g::;:: I?::v:
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Weighted Sample| 2108 | 63 210 273 326 360 972 1332 177 853 873 383 968 834 307
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What do you think the British government's
attitude towards Donald Trump should be?
The British government should try to work with a4 40 % 03 04 69 43 17 24 30 100 0 0 77 8 14
Donald Trump
The British government should distance themselves 29 7 0 2 3 1 37 70 61 7 0 100 0 11 83 24
from Donald Trump
Notsure 16 18 4 3 3 19 20 13 15 63 0 0 100 12 10 62
Donald Trump has been invited to make an
official State Visit to Britain on 3rd June. Do you
think this should go ahead or should it be
Should go ahead 50 46 96 96 96 78 51 20 29 37 87 13 29 100 0 0
Should be cancelled 37 40 0 2 1 11 31 69 58 8 8 79 21 0 100 0
Don't know 13 15 4 2 2 10 18 11 13 55 5 8 50 0 0 100
As part of his visit, do you think the Queen
should or should not meet Donald Trump?
Should 35 41 89 89 89 70 46 17 25 32 76 11 27 79 5 14
Should not 49 42 0 4 3 10 40 70 62 12 11 80 25 9 88 22
Don'tknow 16 17 11 7 8 19 14 13 13 56 12 8 48 11 6 64
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